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GBA Mid-Year Membership Survey 2023

GBA - German Business Association

Reporting from 07/01/2023 - 09/11/2023
Devices: Mobile, Desktop, Tablet, Paper, Terminal, Kiosk 10S, Kiosk Android,

73 ]

eeonees 92% 1% 7% 0% 0%
P Desktop Tablet Mobile Paper Terminal
1 1. Which province are you operating your business in?(*)
e 73
Ho Chi Minh

Hanoi| Haiphong

Long An| Binh Duong| Dong Nai

Danang| Quang Nam province

Other Northern provinces

Other Central provinces

Mekong Delta provinces

Other Southern provinces

Others (Please specify)
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0% 10S
0% Android

78% (57)

27% (20)

19% (14)

16% (12)

12% (9)

10% (7)

10% (7)

7% (5)

4% (3)



2 2. What are the key challenges you have encountered so far this year?
(Select all that apply)

73
World economy fluctuations _ 60% (44)
Market volatility _ 45% (33)
Regulatory hurdles _ 38% (28)
Competition and market saturation - 29% (21)
Difficulty in finding skilled labor - 27% (20)
Supply chain and resource problems - 12% (9)
Access to finance . 10% (7)
Others (Please specify) . 8% (6)
Infrastructl,!re proplgms (e.g., . 8% (6)
transportation, utilities)
Energy supply issues I 7% (5)
Resource constraints/ resource o
availability (e.g., raw materials) I 3% ()
3 3. In terms of the overall business sentiment, how would you describe your
experience so far this year?
g3 73
Very optimistic I 7% (5)
Optimistic - 32% (23)
Neutral - 27% (20)
Pessimistic - 29% (21)
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Very pessimistic 5% (4)

4. What specific challenges or problems have you faced with the
Viethamese administration in your province? (Select all that apply)

a3 66

Lengthy admlnlstratlve procedures/ Slow 53% (35)
administrative processes

leﬁcglty in obtaining necessary 39% (26)
permits/licenses

Lack of transparency in regulations _ 38% (25)
Inconsistent enforcement of regulations - 27% (18)
Commumcatlon barriers with government 20% (13)
officials

High taxation or customs-related issues - 15% (10)
Others (Please specify) - 12% (8)
5. Have you experienced any success stories in dealing with the
Viethamese administration? (Select all that apply)

e 45

Positive collaboration with government _ 44% (20)
officials

Improved transparency in regulations - 24% (11)
Streamlined administrative/ business - 22% (10)
registration processes

Others (Please specify) - 20% (9)
Efficient permit/license acquisition - 16% (7)
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6. How effective do you find the GBA's government relations activities/
efforts in supporting your business interests in Q1/Q2. 2023?

= 71

Not effective

Somewhat effective _ 66% (47)

11% (8)

Very effective 23% (16)

7. Would you be interested in participating in dialogue sessions with your
Provincial People's Committee (PPC) to discuss your business-related
issues and concerns in Q3/Q4. 20237

g2 73

Yes, | plan to attend - 30% (22)
No, | do not plan to attend - 36% (26)
Not sure yet - 34% (25)

7.1. Are there specific topics you would like us to address during upcoming
dialogue sessions with PPCs? (Please share details)

If "7. Would you be interested in participating in dialogue sessions with your Provincial People's Committee (PPC) to
discuss your business-related issues and concerns in Q3/Q4. 2023?" equal "Yes, | plan to attend"

If "7. Would you be interested in participating in dialogue sessions with your Provincial People's Committee (PPC) to
discuss your business-related issues and concerns in Q3/Q4. 2023?" equal "Not sure yet"

a3 12

07/13/2023 19:23:51
Power supply
Administration difficulties

07/23/2023 09:37:45
The skills gap.

07/27/2023 09:40:04
We'd like to extend more long time for our Rep. Office license (just 1 year at the present).

07/28/2023 08:15:52
Business & development plan
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07/31/2023 14:27:51
How to avoid power shortage in the future. How to improve harbour and road infrastructure, including
flooding.

08/24/2023 17:08:57
Power supply ;

08/24/2023 17:22:46
The collaboration with Quang Nam Customs Department needs to be improved.

08/24/2023 18:02:13
Price declaration for medical device, personal data protection law

08/26/2023 19:04:44

Work permits for foreign staff - how to simplify, remove hurdles and objections. Especially for staff that
are currently in Vietnam, have any previous working history in senior role in Vietnam. Anyone in this
position with a company hiring should not reasonably face any difficulties to obtain a work permit.

09/07/2023 10:55:56

N/A

09/07/2023 11:06:50
Secured Electricity supply, less traffic jams -improved infrastructure-, fact based regulations and the
strategy to extend work permits.

09/11/2023 08:34:19
- Need a clear timeline for our land license for our investment extension
- Can we do rooftop solar for our own plant's consumption? When?
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0 8. In terms of engaging with the GBA, what do you expect us to focus on or
do more of in the second half of 2023? (Select all that apply)

e 72

FaC|I|tat|r]g networking and business 64% (46)
opportunities

Addressing specific industry-related 43% (31)
challenges

Business matchmaking opportunities _ 42% (30)
Advocate for business-friendly policies _ 39% (28)
Enhance information sharing on 39% (28)
regulatory updates

Offer additional industry-specific events _ 38% (27)
Increa.sc.a collaboration with government 33% (24)
authorities

Regular GBA Board's updates and

engagement with GBA members ( - 32% (23)
Roundtable Discussion| Coffee Talk with

the GBA Board)

Support in navigating local regulations - 22% (16)
Others ( Please specify) I 3% (2)
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10

11

12

9. In terms of engaging with the GBA, what do you expect us to do better in
the second half of 2023? (Select all that apply)

g8 57

Foster closer collaboration among _ 47% (27)
members

Access to market intelligence _ 46% (26)
Offer more opportunities to present and

promote your business via GBA Platform - 35% (20)
(Website/Social Media channels)

Enhance communication channels with - 26% (15)
members

Strengthe'r? support for resolving - 14% (8)
members' issues

Other (please specify) - 12% (7)
More timely updates on GBA activities - 12% (7)
and news

.Impr.o_ve response time to member I 5% (3)
inquiries

10. Do you know and have contact to your caretaker of the GBA Board?

gl 73

11. Are there any specific suggestions or recommendations you have for
the GBA to enhance its services or activities?

gl 15

07/26/2023 13:31:00
Happy with the support of the GBA team and communications.

07/27/2023 13:22:53
you did great progress in marketing

07/28/2023 08:15:52
No
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07/28/2023 10:46:40

As a member of GBA, | suggest that we focus on introducing more Social and Environmental
Responsibility Initiatives. It would be great to see Sustainable Events become a regular practice during
GBA events and programs, where we prioritize eco-friendly approaches. Additionally, | believe it's
important to actively encourage our fellow members to embrace sustainable practices in their personal
and professional lives. By taking these steps, we can contribute to a more environmentally conscious
and socially responsible organization.

07/31/2023 14:27:51

Please make the monthly business events more relevant with presenters and subjects that are around:
What does Vietnam do to improve the quality of living in the city? When is the subway ready? How to
avoid power shortages? What can companies do to support the current unemployment? etc.

08/24/2023 17:22:46
Establish a local group of German / European companies in Quang Nam in order to form a joint base for
discussions with local authorities.

08/24/2023 17:28:07
Our GBA is great!
Prof. Dr. Savas Tumis

08/29/2023 12:53:42

- Rat mong GBA c¢6 thé t8 chirc nhiéu budi két néi, hdi thao tai khu vuc Da Nang nhiéu hon, thuan |gi
cho THACO INDUSTRIES vi tinh chat van phong tai Quang Nam nén viéc tham gia thudng xuyén cac
su kién tai Ha N6i va TP.HCM kho khan

09/07/2023 10:02:05
More events in Hanoi

09/07/2023 10:55:56

N/A

09/07/2023 11:04:45

N/A

09/07/2023 11:06:50

Cooperate close with EuroCham on Advocacy and the bigger problems we are facing: Electricity,
infrastructure, work permit and reduce the time it takes at Tan Son Nhat airport to pass immigration and
security.

09/07/2023 11:11:08
From my side GBA does very good work

09/07/2023 11:16:37

Review quality of monthly meeting topics and speaker - make deliberate efforts to secure some more
outstanding speakers - even via online. Sharpen the topics and try to facilitate experience sharing in

those events. Also let one member at a time present their business, problems and solution in a given
template format. More engagement activities for monthly meetings.

09/11/2023 08:34:19
GBA should leverage more the diplomatic strength of German government/German Embassy.
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